

Parental Engagement: Taster!

The Parental Engagement Framework is free to all education settings in Cornwall from September 2024. You can access these resources via service for schools https://schools.cornwall.gov.uk/P27374. The Framework has been designed to support a strategy focused on strong school and community relationships that promote high expectations for student's academic, social, and wider outcomes (whole-school approach to parental engagement (headteacher-update.com).

The offer: free support

We are delighted to offer you an opportunity to gain a free insight into how the Parental Engagement Framework (PEF) can support your journey to work in partnership with families to positively impact on academic and wider outcomes. It will provide you with a firm foundation to build this work into your ongoing school priorities and in developing a culture of belonging within your school and community.

If your interest in the PEF is specifically to do with supporting your work with families on attendance and engagement, then one of the Parental Engagement Co-Ordinator's (PEC) with a background in educational welfare and knowledge of the PEF can advise you.







The Offer:

We will provide two free visits across an academic term to work with senior leaders in your education setting in order to:

- Provide an overview of the Parental Engagement Framework (PEF) and identify potential resources from the toolkit to support this work.
- Use the audit tool to identify the principle (s) of the Parental Engagement Framework.
- Provide guidance on the initial steps to ensure that staff, pupils, and families are integral to this journey.
- Build an action plan around the identified principle (s) from PEF.
- Advise on further support and demonstrating impact.

For further information please contact: Nicky Hepworth | School Effectiveness Advisor Nicky.hepworth@cornwall.gov.uk| Mob: 07547671037

If it is specifically to do with parental engagement linked with attendance, please contact: Jason Toy Jason.toy@cornwall.gov.uk

Elizabeth Brewer <u>Elizabeth.brewer@cornwall.gov.uk</u>





